
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2695
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
JOB GUARANTEE SCHEME
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement job guarantee scheme to help rural families living below poverty line and are associated with traditional textiles;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action-plan of the Government to implement the said scheme in the backward areas of various states of the country, especially
Maharashtra?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a): There is no such proposal under consideration of the Government.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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